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June 2013 Reports

This report contains both “Cash” and “Including Receivables/Payables” reports for
FY2012 Year-to-Date and June 2013.

The *“Cash” reports include only actual receipts and expenditures that occurred prior to
July 1, 2023. The “Including Receivables/Payables” reports include items that accrue to
the 2012-13 fiscal year but that are actually received or paid out after June 30, 2013.
Therefore, the “Including Receivables/Payables” reports should represent the most
accurate and compiete accounting of the 2012-13 fiscal year’s activity.

Separate reports for Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable appear at the end of the
basic reports. Notice that Receivables consist of state distributions such as sales taxes and
franchise taxes, and county property tax receipts collected by the county during June
2013 but not disbursed until July. Some of the state distributions will not be actually
received until August or September, and therefore they are estimated. These amounts will
be amended as necessary when they become final.

Accounts Payable reflects utility bills and invoices for purchases and services made prior
to July 1, 2013, but not paid until July. All known payables have been included in this
report, and therefore the Accounts Payable total should be considered final.

The Greenway Parking and Ag Building (Future Community Center) Capital Project
Funds have both been closed out under budget, and final reports on those funds are
included at the end of the finance report.



Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD -

71112012 Through 6/30/2013
7M16/2013

Category Description

INCOME
Bank Post Errors
Bank Post Error Correction
Bank Post Error Occurrence
TOTAL Bank Post Errors
Dup Prop Tax
Receipis
Refunds
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax
Franchise
Cable
Util
TOTAL Franchise
Interest Income
Other Inc
Zoning
TOTAL Other Inc
Prop Tax 2012
Receipts 2012
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2012
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 1999
Receipts 1999
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 1999
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999
Prop Tax 2000
Receipts 2000
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2000
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2001
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2002
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003

Cash

7/1/2012-
6/30/2013

0.60
-0.60
0.00

105.71
-105.7
0.00

3,098.00
148,633.00
151,731.00

1,026.60

3,375.00
3,375.00

130.91
64,750.34
64,881.25
64,881.25

45.93
23.12
£69.05
69.05

84.77
50.59
135.36
135.36

90.58
50.59
141.17
141.17

422.49
156.74
579.23
579.23
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Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD - Cash
7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013 Page 2
71/2012-
Category Descriplion 6/30/2013
Receipts 2003
Int 7.93
Tax 10.69
TOTAL Receipts 2003 18.62
TOTAL Annexation 2003 18.62
Receipts 2003
Int 123.46
Tax 88.18
TOTAL Receipts 2003 211.64
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 230.26
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004
Int 198.40
Tax 164.80
TOTAL Receipts 2004 363.20
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 363.20
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005
Int 296.23
Tax 245,22
TOTAL Receipts 2005 541.45
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 541.45
Prop Tax 2006
Receipts 2006
Int 318.20
Tax 295.00
TOTAL Receipts 2006 613.20
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 613.20
Prop Tax 2007
Receipts 2007
Int 303.51
Tax 300.88
TOTAL Receipts 2007 604.39
Refunds 2007
Int -1.27
Tax -15.81
TOTAL Refunds 2007 -17.08
TOTAL Prop Tax 2007 587.31
Prop Tax 2008
Receipts 2008
Int 31185
Tax 462.07
TOTAL Receipts 2008 773.92
Refunds 2008
Int -7.99
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2008 -22.63
TOTAL Prop Tax 2008 751.29
Prop Tax 2009
Receipts 2009

Int 352,54



Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD - Cash
7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

7M6/2013 Page 3
7M112012-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Tax 086.55
TOTAL Receipts 2009 1,339.09
Refunds 2009
Int -1.02
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2009 -15.66
TOTAL Prop Tax 2009 1,323.43
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 257.67
Tax 836.69
TOTAL Receipts 2010 1,094.36
Refunds 2010
Int -0.21
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2010 -14.85
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 1,079.51
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 241.39
Tax 989.77
TOTAL Receipts 2011 1,231.16
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 1,231.16
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 7,645.62
Sales Tax
Cable TV 15,474.67
Natural Gas Excise 330.00
Refunds 474805
Sales & Use Dist 14,785.76
telecommunications 4,755.36
TOTAL Sales Tax 40,003.84
Veh Tax
Coll
2002 -0.02
2003 -0.03
2004 -0.01
2006 0.1
2007 -0.17
2008 -0.14
2009 -0.13
2010 -0.38
2011 -6.59
2012 -62.57
TOTAL Coll -70.15
Int 2002 0.56
int 2003 0.87
Int 2004 0.19
Int 2006 2.82
Int 2007 3.50
Int 2008 2.66

Int 2009 1.12



716/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD - Cash

7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description

Int 2010

Int 2011

int 2012

Tax 2002

Tax 2003

Tax 2004

Tax 2006

Tax 2007

Tax 2008

Tax 2009

Tax 2010

Tax 2011

Tax 2012
TOTAL Veh Tax

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
Uncategorized
Ads
Altorney
Audit
Capital Outlay

Beautification
Equipment
Fumiture
Office

TOTAL Capital Outlay

Community
Donation
Greenway
Maint
Special Events

TOTAL Community

Dues

Elections

Emp

Benefits

Dental
Fees
Life
NCLGERS

TOTAL Benefils

Bond
FICA
Med
Soc Sec
TOTAL FICA
Payroli
Woeork Comp
TOTAL Emp
Fire Protection

7Mr2012-
6/30/2013
349
18.99
22,73
0.75
1.10
0.26
4,54
7.66
6.42
6.85
21.40
409.30
4,124.47
4,569.33
273,322.64

0.00
41442
4,080.77
4,200.00

10,335.70
6,240.61
2,953.26
1,786.98

21,326.55

8,800.00
2.411.65
4,765.32
61.89
16,038.86
4.,530.00
522.50

660.00
1.52
554.40
9,283.16
10,599.08
550.00

1,413.09
6,042.19
7,455.28
1,351.56
692.98
20,648.90
20,691.00
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7/16/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD - Cash

71/2012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description
Ins
Newslelter
Post
Printing
TOTAL Newsletter
Office
Bank
Clerk
Council
Deputy Clerk
Equip
Finance Officer
Maint
Materials
Service
TOTAL Maint
Mayor
Misc
Post
Supplies
Tel
Util
TOTAL Office
Planning
Administration
Contract
Salaries
TOTAL Administration
Misc
Ordinance Changes
TOTAL Planning
Street Lighting
Tax Coll
Bill
Services
TOTAL Bill
Contract
Sal
TOTAL Tax Coll
Training
Officials
Staff
TOTAL Training
Travel
TOTAL EXPENSES

TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs
FROM MM Sav CitizensSouth
TO Check Min Spgs
TO Copper Run Escrow

7M1/12012-
6/30/2013

3,648.61

268.18
370.01
638.18

-17.78
28,956.00
7,200.00
7,955.75
924.89
28,056.00

1,231.55
6,725.75
7,957.30
4,800.00
439.27
990.80
3,984.70
6,160.45
3,898.56
101,305.94

595.85
25,008.00
25,603.85

427.00

1,905.00
27,935.85
1,733.45

136.00
136.00
973.24
1,660.00
2,669.24

875.00
807.75
1,682,75
2,662.95
234,699.98

111,000.00

25,000.00
-25,000.00
-66,662.00
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71612013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD - Cash

7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description
TO MM Sav CitizensSouth
TO NCCMT_Cash
TO Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund
TOTAL TRANSFERS

OVERALL TOTAL

71£2012-
6/30/2013

-110,000.00
-1,000.00
-3,553.69

-70,215.69

-31,593.03
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7/16/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rev/Pbl

7172012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description

INCOME
Bank Post Errors

Bank Post Error Correction

Bank Post Error Occurrence
TOTAL Bank Post Errors
Dup Prop Tax

Receipts
Refunds

TOTAL Dup Prop Tax
Franchise

Cable
Util

TOTAL Franchise
Interest Income
Other Inc

Zoning

TOTAL Other Inc
Prop Tax 2012

Receipts 2012
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2012

TOTAL Prop Tax 2012
Prop Tax Prior Years

Prop Tax 1999
Receipts 1999
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 1999
TOTAL Prop Tax 1999
Prop Tax 2000
Receipts 2000
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2000
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2001
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2002
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003

7/112012-
6/30/2013

0.60
-0.60
0.00

105.71
-105.711
0.00

3,098.00
192,633.00
195,731.00

1,026.60

3,375.00
3,375.00

137.63
64,843.90
64,981.53
64,981.53

45.93
23.12
69.05
69.05

84.77
50.59
135.36
135.36

90.58
50.59
141.17
141.17

422.49
156.74
579.23
579.23
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Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rev/Pbl
7/12012 Through 6/30/2013

7116/2013 Page 2
7M2012-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Receipts 2003
Int 7.93
Tax 10.69
TQTAL Receipts 2003 18.62
TOTAL Annexation 2003 18.62
Receipts 2003
Int 123.46
Tax 88.18
TOTAL Receipts 2003 21164
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 230.26
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004
Int 198.40
Tax 164.80
TOTAL Receipls 2004 363.20
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 363.20
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005
Int 296.23
Tax 245.22
TOTAL Receipts 2005 541.45
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 541.45
Prop Tax 2006
Receipts 2006
Int 318.20
Tax 295.00
TOTAL Receipts 2006 613.20
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 613.20
Prop Tax 2007
Receipts 2007
Int 303.51
Tax 300.88
TOTAL Receipts 2007 604.39
Refunds 2007
Int -1.27
Tax -15.81
TOTAL Refunds 2007 -17.08
TOTAL Prop Tax 2007 587.31
Prop Tax 2008
Receipts 2008
Int 311.85
Tax 462.07
TOTAL Receipts 2008 773.92
Refunds 2008
Int -7.99
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2008 -22.63
TOTAL Prop Tax 2008 751.29
Prop Tax 2009
Receipts 2009

Int 352.54



Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rev/Pbl
7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013 Page 3
7111201 2-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Tax 986.55
TOTAL Receipts 2009 1,339.09
Refunds 2009
Int -1.02
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2009 -15.66
TOTAL Prop Tax 2009 1,323.43
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 257.67
Tax 836.69
TOTAL Receipts 2010 1,004.36
Refunds 2010
Int -0.21
Tax -14.64
TOTAL Refunds 2010 -14.85
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 1,079.51
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 241.39
Tax 989,77
TOTAL Receipts 2011 1,231.16
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 1,231.16
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 7,645.62
Sales Tax
Cable TV 20,674.67
Natural Gas Excise 430.00
Refunds 4.748.05
Sales & Use Dist 17,705.29
telecommunications 6,255.36
TOTAL Sales Tax 49,813.37
Veh Tax
Coll
2002 -0.05
2003 -0.06
2004 -0.01
2008 -0.14
2007 -0.17
2008 -0.14
2009 -0.13
2010 -0.38
2011 -6.59
2012 -66.23
2013 -1.18
TOTAL Coll -75.08
Int 2002 1.60
Int 2003 1.92
Int 2004 019
Int 2006 3.50
int 2007 3.50

Int 2008 266



7M6/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rcv/Pb|

7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description

int 2009

Int 2010

Int 2011

Int 2012

Tax 2002

Tax 2003

Tax 2004

Tax 2006

Tax 2007

Tax 2008

Tax 2009

Tax 2010

Tax 2011

Tax 2012

Tax 2013
TOTAL Veh Tax

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

Uncategorized
Ads
Attorney
Audit
Capital Outlay
Beautification
Equipment
Furniture
Office
TOTAL Capital Outlay
Community
Donation
Greenway
Maint
Special Events
TOTAL Community
Dues
Elections
Emp
Benefits
Dental
Fees
Life
NCLGERS
TOTAL Benefits
Bond
FICA
Med
Soc Sec
TOTAL FICA
Payroll
Work Comp

7M/2012-
6/30/2013
1.12
3.49
18.99
25.82
1.89
2.31
0.26
5.94
7.66
6.42
6.85
21.40
409.30
4,362.38
78.83
4,890.95
327,464.07

0.00
593.51
4,050.77
4,200.00

10,335.70
6,240.61
2,953.26
1,796.98

21,326.55

8,800.00
2,411.65
5,665.32
61.89
16,938.86
4,530.00
522.50

660.00
1.52
554.40
9,383.16
10,599.08
550.00

1,413.09
6,042.19
7,455.28
1,351.56

692.98
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7/16/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rev/Pbl

7M/2012 Through 6/30/2013

Category Description

TOTAL Emp
Fire Protection
Ins
Newsletter
Post
Printing
TOTAL Newsletter
Office
Bank
Clerk
Council
Deputy Clerk
Equip
Finance Officer
Maint
Malerials
Service
TOTAL Maint
Mayor
Misc
Post
Supplies
Tel
Util
TOTAL Office
Planning
Administration
Contract
Salaries
TOTAL Administration
Misc
Ordinance Changes
TOTAL Planning
Street Lighting
Tax Coll
Bill
Services
TOTAL Bill
Contract
Sal
TOTAL Tax Coll
Training
Officials
Staft
TOTAL Training
Travel
TOTAL EXPENSES

TRANSFERS

FROM Check Min Spgs
FROM MM Sav CitizensSouth

71/2012-
6/30/2013
20,648.90
20,691.00
3,648.61

268.18
370.01
638.19

-17.78
28,956.00
7,200.00
7,955.75
92489
28,056.00

1.231.55
6,725.75
7.957.30
4,800.00
439.27
980.80
4,043.24
6,160.45
4,077.51
101,543.43

595.85
25,008.00
25,603.85

427.00

1,805.00
27,935.85
1,891.08

186.00
186.00
974.74
1,560.00
2,720.74

875.00
807.75
1,682.75
2,662.95
236,225.69

111,000.00
25,000.00

Page 5



716/2013

Cash Flow Report FY2012 YTD Inc Rev/Pbl
7/1/2012 Through 6/30/2013

71/2012-

Category Description 6/30/2013
TO Check Min Spgs -25,000.00
TO Copper Run Escrow -66.662.00
TO MM Sav CitizensSouth -110,000.00
TO NCCMT_Cash -1,000.00
TO Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund -3,553.69
TOTAL TRANSFERS -70,215.69

OVERALL TOTAL 21,022.69

Page 6



| abeg

BS'E19'80Y
00'022'42

00°0224'22
000222
000

BS'EEE 9EY

¢oa
000

85°CEE'9EY
ooo
£8'£65°01
|9'6VE'06E
vesieee
000
oLviel

aoue|eg
cLoc/0E/ L)

69°959'0LY
00°02L'LZ

00'022°LZ
goozLLe
00’0

69°9.€'BEY

000
000

69'9.¢'8EY
000
96'255'01
¥9'68Z'06¢
9lLLie'ee
000
EE'9ZE'D

aoueeg
¢lLoe/Ienl

L1'Svi6LY

00°022'L2

00°0ZL's2
000z2L'Le
000

LL'S9Y'ISY

000
000

L1°69b'iSY
000
90285’
(WAFARA 4
FAN: (1A T4
000
£8287'81

savereg
€1 0Z/0E/6

1A 7414 v1'0Z6'25Y
00'0zL'Le 00°v1L0'82
000Z2'iZ 00°'¥1L0'82
000zL'ie 0002.'L2
000 00'v6¢
18°296'co¥ vl PE6 0By
98'sZy' LS 8981625
9B'GTrLG 8981625
Lo LES'2LY o9p'G10'8Zp
000 000
6118501 62°055'01
9£'951'0.€ £2°680°G8E
69'+02'9¢ 65°G6L'BZ
000 000
LLve9't GREBL'Y
aouejeg aousleg
clOg/LEB CLOe/LEIL
£L020E/9 10 sY

96°90¥' 1LY
05°510'62

05°510'62
00'02L'L2
056621

9r'TZTH 008

Sy vLY'vS
SPviv'vs

LO'BYE 'SPy
000
L9'ves'ol
86'£00'68€E
08's61'8z
000
95'€22'ee

aaueeg
¢L02/0E/9

(suieB pazyealun sapnjou|)
Hoday AlojsiH seoue|jeg Junodoy

82°65¥'8Lp
00 02L'LZ

00°0Z2'L2
0002222
000

82°6L1'9bY

00°0
000

BZ'6LL'90P
000
L9'ves'ol
88'¥Z6'v8E
LL181'82
000
95'9e5'2e

aouejeg
cl0c/6e/9

IVL1O0L TIVH3AO
s3LLgvI 1v.1ol

sam|qenrn Jaylo v.LolL
SM0J08]
ajqeded s|UNo10Yy
saplqen sy
salLavn

S13SSVIVLOL

Slassy J8U10 Y10l
3|(eAI309Y SSNUSADY BIElS

sjassy 13130

SJUNOIIY yueg pue ysed v.LOL
usey LWNOON
sfdg Uiy Aes W
YINOSSUSZND ABS ININ
MOIIST UDOS I8 $9)8)5]
M01253 uny Jaddon
sBdg uiy ¥o8Yo

SJUNO292Y Yuey pue ysen

ET

Juno20Yy

€Logree/L



z abed

18°Z80'655

1Z2°906'56

12'906'66
00°28E'P6
LZ'ves't

20'686'759

£6°6EL'YS
£6'6EL PG

60°6¥8'009
0L'000°1
86'655°01
rL'9l6'0Lp
£8°6£2'8E
91°8£9'99
88'V6E'EC

aouejeq.
€10g/0e/9

zZeZIZ'vey
00°Z8¢'v6

00°'Z8E'Y6
00'28E'v6
000

29'v65'89S

000
000

Z9'v65'88S
60'000°L
LL'BSS'0L
£0°098'0LY
veoez'ee
¥6'699'99
LE'69Z'LL

sougjeq
£L0e/LE/S

SL°ZS¥'€05

00°0Z.'L2

00'0ZL'L2
00'02Ll'Le
000

SLTLLLES

000
Q00

SLTLL'LES
90'000'}
12'855°01
L00bL'0LY
52'Zee'8e
000
99'1¥9'02

aouejeg
ELOZ/OEH

L1'9E9'SLS

00'0zL'l2

00'022'1Z
00'0zL'ie
000

LL'9SE'EVS

000
000

LL'9SE'EDS
£0000°1
PE'LGG'0L
LILEDObY
FRATAA A
000
0£'8e6'29

soueeq
eLag/Le/e

£0't6L'SLY ZL'vE0'zeY
00°0ZL'L2 0002222
00°0Z2°L2 00'022'L2
00°022'22 0002422
000 000
£0°C1LS'E0S ZL'¥SL'605
000 0070

000 000
£0°ELS°E0S ARCIN:
00'000'L 00’0
¥¥'955°'01 £9'655'0L
££'055°'0bp ¥ 881" 0FF
89'62Z'09¢ ev'ZZZ'0e
000 000
85'v21L'E2 2e/8r'0E

aouejeg aouejeg
£10z/82r2 €L0Z/LE/
€102/0€/9 J0 Sy

(suie paz)jeaiun sapnjou|)
Hoday Alo)sIH seouejeqg JUNO2DY

0e'ZS6'8ly
000zL°L2

00°0zL'42
000222
000

0E°229'905

00’0
000

0£°2.9'905
000
£L°¥55'01
2L'91¥'06€
£8°'812'8¢2
000
928yl

aaueey
cloélleich

WLOL TIVHIAD
SaLITNGVIT TY.LOL

sapliqer By10 TvLol
SMOID0ST

a|qefed sjunoaoy
salqery ._05.0
SALNBYT]

$13SSV viol

§}assy JoylO IVLOL
a|qeAlanay sanuaasy a1elg
sjassy 3410

SIUNoJ2Y yueg pue |ysej Tv.iolL
yseo LWDON
sbdg uiw AeS WIN
yinogsuazmd aes AN
MOJI53 UB0S Je sajEs]
Molos3 uny Jaddo
sbdg v %23yD

SJUNODDY jueg pue ysed

- sl3ssv

Juno2oY

eLocreeiL



| abed

£10Z/€2/L Javoeg WOy Aq pasedaid

E S EVIVL'PS $ | £2°858°26 $ | 25°960'F $ | 96°06L°C $ | 66'2FL'SS $ | 6£°892°L) $| €TGLV LT $ | 02'GE5'06 S siejo L
- $ - $ - $ 000 $| - $ (090 $ - $ - $ SETNTe)
- $ 00622 $ 000Zr $.00005 $|00S.Z $|000SZ $ | 00052 $ ! 000t2 $ saa4 Buiuoz
29'12c  $(2e8sk S| ¥660F $/9089E $/0212E  $ |65 LOF $ | #G'LBY $ | pO'SiY $ Saxe] apiyap
€G56126 $|10°2ZE'8 $ |6666F')L $|0L6EZ'L $/660955'8 $|18122'0 $c68pE'L & 98€208 § Xe] sajes
$|/8y0zZL S |8¥¥2lL S 82€ELL  $|9E6L $ SOLL $ | ZLLL $ | 080 $ EEYE ]
- $| - $ $ s| - $ - R $t - $ xe| 5}dIa0ay s5015)
- $1 - s - $| - $| - $| - $] - $| - § | "dosddy souejeqg pung
00000vr & | OO'GED'EP $| - $| - $ 0020L%0 S| - $ - $ | 00'268'09 $ | Amnn :saxe] asiyouel4
- ¢ =- $)00¢68 S| - $| - $ | 00608 s - ¢ [ - $ | 9|qed :saxe) as|youeld
) $| - $] - $] - $| - $ $| - $| - $ xe] Apadoid 1dng
8Z00L $(6Z1PE  $|6SP9G $|6v268 S| 06€ZS°L $(€99/4°2 $|29019'8L $|00Sv20Z $ Z10Z - xeL Auadoid
- $€0LbE S |2SPEE S EP/LL S 80PBZ  $|LEBEl’L  $| 20204 $ 10619 $ Joud - xe| Auedoig

Afe aunp aunp Aepy judy yasew Aeniqa4 Aenuep Jaqwiaaa(
1S'#90'ZL $ | SB'EEL'D $ | 16°1L8BZ'9 $ | 86°020°C $ | Z£°€59'L $ %8'80L Lovov'zze $ (L0'pLe'ozZ) 00°050°L0E $ sjejo .
a $f - $] - $ (%00 : $ | 00°00S $ | 00°00S $ SETTS)
006ZL $/00009 $/|o00%S8 $ 006/ $/0006L ¢ |%SZLL 00cie'c ¢ |l00GLE) $  o0c000t $ saa4 Buuoz
gBsovk ¢ | 05668 $ /96G/€ $(6L08r | - $ (%2 i) G6069'r $/6606) S| 0000FV $ S9XE] SIYIA
F1'O6¢'L $|¥SGLPL $|2L029')L $|62€82 $| - $ [%zZ 0Ll £e1e'6y ¢ [{(ze€10%) €| o0000ZSk $ xe] sojes
2589 $ | ZveL $ 0289 $ | €962 $ | o1.8 $ (%958 09'920'L $|0PELl $ 00002t % 1sa1e)
- $| - ¢ ¥ $ $ - $ i g - g - $ xe] sidieoay ssoi9)
- $ - 3 - $ - g - $ z % 5 ] - ¢ | ‘dosddy ssuejeg pung
- $| - $| - $| - $[ - $ %0201 00€£9'z6L ¢ [{(00EE9'2L) $ | 00°000'081 $ | Amnn saxe] ssiyoues
0068L $| - g - $ 00208 $| - $ [%L'6ZL 00960t ¢ |(00869) ¢ | 0000P'Z $ | 2Iqed :saxe) ssiyouely
R $| - $1 - $| - 3 g $| - $| - $ xe) Apadoid dng
L2'669'8 $ | 28°0S9'C $ | 60GYO'S $ | LL'GE ¢ | = $ |%56' 0L €5'196'v9 4 |(ESLEO'E) $|000S6'19 $ Z10z - xe] Auadoid
96205 $./S6.8 ¢S cco6k $/9Z¥lz  $1129l¥L $ (%OBIE zosve's ¢ /(zosyz's) $ 00002 $ Joud - xe) Apadoiy
JQWIACN 4240120 ._Qn_.:wun_ww uwzmq-( h__.___. ummﬁ_.-m..—o._\c alA pody ajqeAladay uum—u:m 22Jnog

(pas i umoys sjunowe pajewns3) £102-2402 AMYWWNS INNIATY

SONIMJS TYHININ JO NMO.L

£102-Z10z Aewwng anuaaay Ajyiuop sbuudg [erauly




1 abe - ELOZ/SH/L 3997 YaIY Aq pasedald
Vi $sL729 3 - $ - $|ooser  § 69'€S5'c  § :196png HO [B101
Zvile $|siezs | - s] - | o0cer  $ 69'ESS'E  $ Siajsuel| punyau|
- ¢ - ¢ B $ - $ - $ - g SpUNyayY Xel
‘1e6png 4o
0S°'0£8'€l $ | BL'SLS'PC $ | LOGLLZL $ | 52'869'8L $ | 6L'SOL'6L $ (%S'8L 69'522'9¢C $ | LE'PZB'PY $ | 00°050°LOE $ S[ej0L
LL'06L $ | GC'ET6'0L $ - $ - $ - $ |%0°LS 669zZe'lz $ | S¥'8.0'0L $| 00'GOV.IE $ AepnQ |eiden
og'ivl ¢ 0292k $[SoL9L % - $ | #7296 $ %988 G6299C 3| S0'/EE ¢ | o000DE 8 [9Ae)L
- $(o0sZL $|000S.L 8 - $ | 00'SSL $ |%L'9S G289V $|szZllE'L  $ 00000 $ Buel |
pG66Cc  $/9/69L $|89vBL  $| €G0cl  $ | 000EL $ |%C L6 vl0gL'c  $ |96l $ 00008 § uonaajjo] Xe L
99'g6L $/9995L $|1E65L $|LEESL  $ - $ |%9'v6 80°L68'L $ | 26'801 $| 00000 § |m_.__Em_“._ 1sans
00P80'C ${00¥80'Z $|0£6GS6'L $|v00/2'C $|2982ZE'C $ (%89 GB'GE6'LZ $ | SLEL0Cl $ | 00800'LF $ Buiuoz @ Buue|g
9r'9Z9'. $|81'960'8 $| 05825, $|LZEVF'E $|65926'6 $ %8G8 EVEPS'LOL $ | L6'898°0L $ | 00CiP'8LL $| 3040
- $|/6i8€8 ¢ . $ - 3 - $ %992 61'8E9 $118192' $|o000vE $ Jo)3ISMIN
- $ - $ - $ - $) 1989 $|%l1L8 19BPI'E  $ | BELSE $ 00005 ¢, souensu|
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ |%S'86 00'L69'0Z $ | 00°'60E $ | 00000l $ Juswpedaq aid
ECO65'L $|25919'L $ | vLGI8 $|S68p8C $|SOPISL $ (%206 06'8¥9'02 $ | 0L'LSZZ $0000622 $| PeayssaQ safoduy
. $ - $ - g|/osges  § - $ %148 052es $)054L $ | 00009 $ suonos3
- $ - $ - $)008.6'Z $)|00L0'L $ %6'L6 000ES'y $ | 00S6 g$|00se9Y $ ____ss8ng
- g - $ - $ - g - $ %00 - $|00006C $ 00006C $ Aguabunuo)
0osie  $|00622 ¢ 90€l S| LLGY $| 8520t $ |%9'68 98'866'0L $ | PL'LOG'L  $| 00006'8L $ | sioaloid AyunwwoDd
- 8 - g - $ z $ - $ [%0°00L 00002y $ - $| 00002t % npny
0000E $/0000€ $|.206. $|0000e $|0000E $ |%C2Zr LL0S0y  $|€26pS'S  $ 000096 $ Asuiony
- $l2hPlL 8 - $ - 3 - $ |%0€e LG'E6S $ | 6002t $|00008F $ Buisiuanpy
 JequisaoN Jagqojag| Jequieldes ysnbny AinrpBpng Jo %, alAusdg juadsun jeBpng ydop uopjepdosddy
(20-210Z 2 10-Z10Z SINIWANIWY 13D0NT SIANTONI} €102-2102 J_Ow_m<n=zoo 139ang
SONIHAS TYHININ 30 NMO.L

£ 102-Z10z uosueduwon 1abpng sbuuds [elauly




Z abeyq

£102/91/4 1098 Yoy Aq pasedald

I $ | v1682 $) 8108 $ - $ - $ - $ 0068, $| 050951 $
- $ | FL'68C $/8108k $ - $ - % & $/0068L $[05095'tL ¢ slajsuel ] punyajy|
- $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - 3 spunjay xe|
:3eBpng yo
12'825°L § | vseze'or § LZ'P9L'EL $ | ZE'VLE'SL $ | 16'668'SE $ | 8Y'605°CT $ | LP'POZ'8L $ | 86°GED'BL § o
- $/ 19029 $ - g - $ - $ 86'96/'t $|006.5°L ¢ AenQ |epden
- S| LLIELE S|LeEPOPF 3| GEEEL $|/PBSSL $|9L'LiZ $[6.C6 $ - $ [SABIL
- % | sZ'ves $ - $ | 00'S2L $ - $ g £ 0S¢ 3 E 3 Bunes |
05'LS $|2L'sel $|Fv22 $ | 6LCPL $|o8eSL $/599vC $/9L60F G| B9CEEY % UoHD8(j0D XEL
£€9'26L ¢ | £9'/SL $1€946L $[€9461 $|€9L8L $(29/61 $./9995L $|/9995 § Bunybi 1eans
- $/00b2S'c $|00v8ZT $|vO66L'E $|586/9'C $|0065€'Z $|00¥B0'C $|00p80C $ Buiuoz @ Buluueg
6262  $|ebcees’l ¢ |299c08 $|LboOv'e $|eccveze $|6.v8c'8 $| 069686 $ | £5959°L ¢ M e)
- $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ 1a)jajsmaN
- g - g - $ - $ - $ - g - g - $ aoueinsu|
- $ | 00°0002L $ - $ - $ - $ 001698 $ - $ - 3 juawyeda( 8J4
- $|0pe69lL $)2€CL9°L $)9LS0p'T $)G20L9'L $|86G09°L $|PSLER'L S| LL'B6YL $ peay.isng @akodw3
- 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ suonas|g
- $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ | 00°00€ $ | 00°GlE $ - $ sang
- $| - $| - $ - $ - $ - $| - $ - $ AsuaBupuod
00006 $)0000s'8 $(18¥kL ¢ ¥6OLS $|S59919'1 $|€zc68 $|88LL6'L $|00CEL $ sjosiold Apunwwo)
. $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ | oo002'Yy $ upny
- $ | 00°00¢€ $|/0000c $|0000c $|0000c %0000 $|0000c $|0000E % Aaulopy
606LL $ - $ - $ - $ - $)0000e % - $ - g Buisiuanpy
) dye aunp sung Aep Jadyy yasep Aeniged fAenuep| Jaquadag ydep uonendorddy

£10g-2Z1 0z vosuedwo) 196png sbuudg |erauy




June 2013 Cash Flow Report - Cash
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

716/2013 Page 1
6/1/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
INCOME
Franchise
Util 43,039.00
TOTAL Franchise 43,039.00
Interest income 120.48
Other Inc
Zoning 225.00
TOTAL Other Inc 225.00
Prop Tax 2012
Receipts 2012
Int 15.31
Tax 325.98
TOTAL Receipts 2012 341.29
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012 341.29
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2000
Receipts 2000
Int 12.94
Tax 7.39
TOTAL Receipts 2000 20.33
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000 20.33
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001
Int 14,33
Tax 7.39
TOTAL Receipts 2001 21.72
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 21.72
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002
Int 3.01
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2002 3.01
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 3.01
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003
Receipts 2003
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2003 0.00
TOTAL Annexation 2003 0.00
Receipts 2003
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2003 0.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 0.00
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004
Int 0.10
Tax 13.00

TOTAL Receipts 2004 13.10



June 2013 Cash Flow Report - Cash
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7162013 Page 2
6/1/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 13.10
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005
Int 17.33
Tax 13.60
TOTAL Receipts 2005 30.93
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 30.93
Prop Tax 2006
Receipts 2006
Int 14.43
Tax 13.60
TOTAL Receipis 2006 28.03
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 28.03
Prop Tax 2007
Receipts 2007
Int 21.99
Tax 20.01
TOTAL Receipts 2007 42.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2007 4200
Prop Tax 2008
Receipts 2008
Int 22.56
Tax 27.46
TOTAL Receipts 2008 50.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2008 50.02
Prop Tax 2009
Receipts 2009
Int 12.53
Tax 23.28
TOTAL Receipts 2009 35.82
TOTAL Prop Tax 2009 35.82
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 14.67
Tax 3141
TOTAL Receipts 2010 46.08
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 46.08
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 14.37
Tax 41,62
TOTAL Receipts 2011 55.99
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 55.99
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 347.03
Sales Tax
Cable TV 5,149.47
Natural Gas Excise 234.00
Sales & Use Dist 1,430.86
telecommunications 1,512.68
TOTAL Sales Tax 8,327.01

Veh Tax



June 2013 Cash Flow Report - Cash
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

716/2013 Page 3
6/1/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Coll
2009 0.00
2010 -0.01
2011 -0.14
2012 -6.90
TOTAL Coll -7.05
Int 2009 0.00
Int 2010 0.00
Int 2011 0.84
Int 2012 4,62
Tax 2009 0.00
Tax 2010 0.61
Tax 2011 7.84
Tax 2012 452.06
TOTAL Veh Tax 458,92
TOTAL INCOME 52,858.73
EXPENSES
Attorney 300.00
Capital Outlay
Equipment 6,240.61
TOTAL Capital Outlay 6,240.61
Community
Donation 8,500.00
TOTAL Community 8,500.00
Emp
Benefits
Dental 55.00
Life 46.20
NCLGERS 781.93
TOTAL Benefits 883.13
Bond 100.00
FICA
Med 115.49
Soc Sec 493.79
TOTAL FICA 609.28
Payroll 100.99
TOTAL Emp 1,693.40
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank -20.48
Clerk 2,413.00
Council 600.00
Deputy Clerk 409.50
Finance Officer 2,338.00
Maint
Materials 26.63
Service 549.00
TOTAL Maint 575.63
Mayor 400.00

Supplies 499.79



June 2013 Cash Flow Report - Cash

6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013
71612013

Category Description
Tel
Util
TOTAL Office
Planning
Administration
Salaries
TOTAL Administration
Ordinance Changes
TOTAL Planning
Street Lighting
Tax Coll
Bill
Services
TOTAL Bill
Contract
Sal
TOTAL Tax Coll
Training
Staff
TOTAL Training
Travel
TOTAL EXPENSES

TRANSFERS
TO Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund
TOTAL TRANSFERS

OVERALL TOTAL

6/1/2013-
6/30/2013
379.13
390.85
7.985.42

2,084.00
2,084.00
440.00
2,524.00
157.63

50.00
50.00
5.12
130.00
185.12

524.25
524.25
213.11
40,323.54

-289.14
-289.14

12,246.05

Page 4



June 2013 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7M6/2013 Page 1
6/2/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
INCOME
Franchise
Util 87,038.00
TOTAL Franchise 87,039.00
Interest Income 116.99
Other Inc
Zoning 225.00
TOTAL Other Inc 225.00
Prop Tax 2012
Receipts 2012
Int 2203
Tax 419.54
TOTAL Receipts 2012 441 .57
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012 441.57
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2000
Receipts 2000
Int 12.94
Tax 7.39
TOTAL Receipts 2000 20.33
TOTAL Prop Tax 2000 20.33
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001
Int 14.33
Tax 7.39
TOTAL Receipts 2001 21.72
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 21.72
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002
Int 3.01
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2002 3.0
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 3
Prop Tax 2003
Annexation 2003
Receipts 2003
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2003 0.00
TOTAL Annexation 2003 0.00
Receipts 2003
Int 0.00
Tax 0.00
TOTAL Receipts 2003 0.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 0.00
Prop Tax 2004
Receipis 2004
Int 0.10
Tax 13.00

TOTAL Receipis 2004 13.10



June 2013 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013 Page 2
6/2/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 13.10
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005
Int 17.33
Tax 13.60
TOTAL Receipts 2005 3093
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 30.93
Prop Tax 2006
Receipts 2006
Int 14.43
Tax 13.60
TOTAL Receipts 2006 28.03
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 28.03
Prop Tax 2007
Receipts 2007
Int 21.99
Tax 20.01
TOTAL Receipts 2007 42.00
TOTAL Prop Tax 2007 42.00
Prop Tax 2008
Receipts 2008
Int 22.56
Tax 27.46
TOTAL Receipts 2008 50.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2008 50.02
Prop Tax 2009
Receipts 2009
Int 12.53
Tax 23.29
TOTAL Receipts 2009 35.82
TOTAL Prop Tax 2009 35.82
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 14.67
Tax 3.4
TOTAL Receipts 2010 46.08
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 46.08
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 14.37
Tax 41.62
TOTAL Receipts 2011 55.99
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 55.99
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 347.03
Sales Tax
Cable TV 10,349.47
Natural Gas Excise 334.00
Sales & Use Dist 4,350.39
telecommunications 3,012.68
TOTAL Sales Tax 18,046.54

Veh Tax



June 2013 Cash Fiow Incl. Paybi/Recvbl
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013 Page 3
6/2/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Coll
2002 -0.03
2003 -0.03
2006 -0.03
2009 0.00
2010 -0.01
2011 -0.14
2012 -10.56
2013 -1.18
TOTAL Coll -11.98
Int 2002 1.04
Int 2003 1.05
int 2006 0.88
Int 2009 0.00
Int 2010 0.00
Int 2011 0.84
Int 2012 7.71
Tax 2002 1.14
Tax 2003 1.21
Tax 2006 1.40
Tax 2009 0.00
Tax 2010 0.61
Tax 2011 7.84
Tax 2012 689.97
Tax 2013 78.83
TOTAL Veh Tax 780.54
TOTAL INCOME 106,996.67
EXPENSES
Ads 179.09
Attorney 300.00
Capital Outlay
Equipment 6,240.61
TOTAL Capital Outlay 6,240.61
Community
Donation 8,500.00
Maint 900.00
TOTAL Community 9,400.00
Emp
Benefits
Dental 55.00
Life 46.20
NCLGERS 761.93
TOTAL Benefils 883.13
Bond 100.00
FICA
Med 115.49
Soc Sec 493,79
TOTAL FICA 609.28
Payroll 100.99

TOTAL Emp 1,693.40



June 2013 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbi
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013
6/2/2013-
Category Description 6/30/2013
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank -20.48
Clerk 2,413.00
Council 600.00
Deputy Clerk 409.50
Finance Officer 2,338.00
Maint
Materials 26.63
Service 549.00
TOTAL Maint 575.63
Mayor 400.00
Supplies 558.33
Tel 379.13
Util 569.80
TOTAL Office 8,222 .91
Planning
Administration
Salaries 2,084.00
TOTAL Administration 2,084.00
Ordinance Changes 440.00
TOTAL Planning 2,524.00
Street Lighting 315.26
Tax Coll
Bill
Services 100.00
TOTAL Bill 100.00
Contract 6.62
Sal 130.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 236.62
Training
Staff 524,25
TOTAL Training 524.25
Travel 213.11
TOTAL EXPENSES 41,849.25
TRANSFERS
TO Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund -233.82
TOTAL TRANSFERS -233.82

OVERALL TOTAL 64,913.60

Page 4



716/2013

Date Num

BALANCE 5/31/2013
6/1/2013  EFT
6/3/2013 EFT
6/5/2013
6/5/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013

6/11/2013
6/14/2013
6/14/2013
6/17/2013
6/17/2013

61712013

6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013

3995
3996
3997
3998
3999
4000
4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008

EFT ...

Description

Debit Card (Lowe's}

American Communit..
Debit Card (Safetysi..
Debit Card {(Lowe's)

N-Focus Planning & ..
Taylor & Sons Mowi...
Old Republic Surety ..
Jan-Pro Cleaning Sy..
Union County {Pubili..,
Clark, Griffin & McC...

...Municipal Insurance ...

LexisNexis

Debit Card {Sells Pa...
Debit Card (WalMart)

NC Department of R...

...NC Department of R...

Union County

Turning Point
American Red Cross
Council On Aging In ...
Catawba Lands Con...
Union County Com...
Safe Alliance

Duke Power

Duke Pawer

Duke Power

Heritage Propane
Windstream
Windstream

Mineral Springs Vol..,
Waxhaw Comm. Vol...

Register Report
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

Memo

Shrubs (FY2012)

.Service Charge Refun...
. "Electronic Security" si...

Kiosk roof sheathing (F...

/N 2013184 Ordinanc...

I/N 1812 613 (FY2012)

W150129841 Tax Coll...
.IfN 18979 Janitorial (F...

8436100 (FY2012)
I/N 4005 6/13 (FY2012)

IIN 1534916-20130531...
Paper Towels (FY2012)
Photo paper (FY2012)
04/13 (FY2012)

correction

FY2012-13 Contributio...
Contribution FY2012-1...
FY2012-13 Contributio...
Corporate Sponsorship..
Contribution FY2012-1...
Contribution FY 2012-...
2035221941 (FY2012)
1819573779 (Old Scho...
1803784140 (FY2012)
513970 95.6 gal. (FY2...
061348611 (FY2012)
061345970 (FY2012)

Category

[Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund)

Office:Bank

[Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund]
[Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund]

Planning:Ordinance Changes
Office:Maint:Service
Emp:Bond
Office:Maint:Service
Office:Utit

Atlorney

Emp:Benefits:Life
Emp:Benefits:Dental

Tax Coll:Bill:Services
Office:Maint:Materials
Office:Supplies

Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist
Franchise:Util

Sales Tax:Cable TV

Sales Tax:telecommunications
Sales Tax:telecommunications
Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise
Prop Tax 2012:Receipts 2012:Tax
Prop Tax 2012:Receipts 2012:Int
Tax Coll:Contract

Veh Tax:Tax 2012

Veh Tax:Coll:2012

Veh Tax:Int 2012

Veh Tax:Tax 2011

Veh Tax:Coll:2011

Veh Tax:Int 2011

Veh Tax:Tax 2010

Veh Tax:Int 2010

Veh Tax:Coll:2010

Veh Tax:Tax 2009

Veh Tax:Coll:2009

Veh Tax:Int 2009
Community:Donation
Community:Donation
Community:Donation

.Community:Donation

Community:Donation
Community:Donation
Street Lighting
Office: Util

Office:Util

Office:Util

Office:Tel

Office:Tel

Fire Suppression Contr...Fire Protection
Fire Suppression Contr...Fire Protection

Page 1
Amount

11,269.31
-55.32
4472
-124.25
-108.57
-440.00
-354.00
-100.00
-195.00
-16.01
-300.00
-46.20
-55.00
-50.00
-26.63
-23.45
1,430.86
43,039.00
5,149.47
1,486.00
26.68
234.00
325.98
15.31
-5.12
452,06
-6.90
4.62
7.84
-0.14
0.84

0.61
0.00
-0.01
0.00

0.00

0.00
-1,500.00
-1.500.00
-1,500.00
-2,500.00
-500.00
-1,000.00
-167.63
-22.06
-123.74
-229.04
-229.95
-61.94
-10,000.00
-2,000.00



7/16/2013
Date
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/20/2013
6/26/2013
6/26/2013
612712013

6/27/2013

Num

4009
4010
EFT
EFT
EFT

EFT ..

EFT

Description
Xerox Corporation
Xerox Corporation
Debit Card (NCAZO}
Debit Card (OfficeM...
Debit Card (WalMart)
NC State Treasurer

...Advantage Payroll

Register Report
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

Memo

I/N 058468877 W7220..
I/N 068468878 Mainte...
NCAZQO annual confer...
Date Stamp, Pads (FY...
Kitchen Supplies (FY2...

Category

. Capital Qutlay:Equipment

Office:Supplies
Training:Staff

Office:Supplies
Office:Supplies

6/13 LGERS contribution Office:Clerk

6/13 LGERS contribution Office:Finance Officer

6/13 LGERS contribution Planning:Administration:Salaries
6/13 employer contribu... Emp:Benefits:NCLGERS

Salary 6/13
Supplement 6/13
Hours 6/13
Salary 6/13
Salary 6/13
Salary 6/13
Salary 6/13
Salary 6/13

6/27/2013 EFT  Debit Card {PartsHe... Plotter Parts (FY2012)
6/28/2013 DEP ... Deposit

6/28/2013 DEP ... Deposit

Office:Clerk
Office:Clerk
Office:Deputy Clerk
Office:Finance Officer
Office:Mayor
Office:Council
Planning:Administration:Salaries
Tax Coll:Sal
Emp:FICA;Soc Sec
Emp:FICA:Med
Emp:Payroll
Office:Supplies

Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2011:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2011:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2010:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2010:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2009:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2009:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2008:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2008:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2007 Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2007 Re...
Prop Tax Pricr Years:Prop Tax 2006:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2006:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2005:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2005:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2004:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2004:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:An...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:An...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2002:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2002:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2001:Re...
Prap Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2001:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2000:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2000:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2011:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2011:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2010:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2010:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2009:Re...

Page 2
Amount
-6,240 61

-10 33
-125.00
-43 62
-50.69
-144.78
-140.28
-125 04
-781.93
-2,268.22
0.00
-409.50
-2197.72
-400.00
-600.00
-1,858 96
-130.00
-493.79
-115.49
-100.99
-156.64
25.19
9.18
8.35
14.98
4.46
6.86
10.33
11.03
9.22
6.41
0.00
0.00
1.90
0.00
0.10
13.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.01
0.00
14.33
7.39
12.94
7.39
16.43
5.19
6.32
16.43
8.07



71612013
Date

6/28/2013
6/28/2013
6/29/2013
6/29/2013
6/29/2013
6/29/2013
6/29/2013

MNum

DEP
EFT

4011
4012
4013
4014
4015

Bescription

Deposit

American Communit...
Frederick Becker I1|
Forms & Supply, Inc.
Verizon Wireless
Xerox Carporation
Forms & Supply, Inc.

TOTAL 6/1/2013 - 6/30/2013

BALANCE 6/30/2013

Register Report
6/1/2013 Through 6/30/2013

Memo

#476a (FY2012)
Service Charge 6/13 (..
513 - 6/13 reimburse...

Category

Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2009:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2008:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2008:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2007 Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2007:Re...
Frop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2006:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2006:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2005:Re...
Prap Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2005:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2004:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2004:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:An...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:An...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2003:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2002:Re...
Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2002:Re...

Other inc:Zoning
. Office:Bank
Travel

I/N 2400976-0 Sheet P... Office:Supplies

221474588-00001 (FY.
N 125263691 Color T.
I/N 2413345-0 Plotter |,

.. Office:Tel
.. Training:Staff
.. Office:Supplies

TOTAL INFLOWS
TOTAL OUTFLOWS

NET TOTAL

Page 3
Amount

16.43
12.23
16.43
12.77
13.60
14.43
13.60
15.43
13.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
225.00
-24.24
-213.11
-79.18
-87.24
-399.25
-135.88
12,125.57

23,394.88
52,790.02
-40,664.45

12,125.57



Accounts Receivable 6/30/13
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7/22/2013

Category Description

INCOME
Franchise
Utit
TOTAL Franchise
Prop Tax 2012
Receipis 2012
Int
Tax
TOTAL Receipts 2012
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012
Sales Tax
Cable TV
Natural Gas Excise
Sales & Use Dist
telecommunications
TOTAL Sales Tax
Veh Tax
Coll
2002
2003
2006
2012
2013
TOTAL Caoll
Int 2002
Int 2003
Int 2006
Int 2012
Tax 2002
Tax 2003
Tax 2006
Tax 2012
Tax 2013
TOTAL Veh Tax
TOTAL INCOME

OVERALL TOTAL

6/2/2013-
6/30/2013

44,000.00
44,000.00

6.72
93.56
100.28
100.28

5,200.00

100.00
2,919.53
1,500.00
9,719.53

-0.03
-0.03
-0.03
-3.66
-1.18
-4.93
1.04
1.05
0.88
3.09
1.14
1.21
1.40
237.91
78.83
321.62
54,141.43

54,141.43

Page 1



71222013
Date Description

6/30/2013 NC Depariment of Revenue
6/30/2013 NC Department of Revenue
6/30/2013 NC Department of Revenue
6/30/2013 NC Department of Revenue
6/30/2013 NC Department of Revenue
6/30/2013 NC Depariment of Revenue
6/30/2013 Union County

TOTAL 6/2/2013 - 6/30/2013

Accounts Receivable 6/30/13
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

Memo

Category

5/31 Sales and Use (FY2012) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist
6/30 Sales and Use (FY2012) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist

6/30/13 (est) (FY2012)
6/30/13 (esl) (FY2012)
6/30/13 (est) (FY2012)
6/30/13 (est) (FY2012)

Franchise:Util

Sales Tax:Cable TV

Sales Tax:telecommunications
Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise

Prop Tax 2012:Receipts 201...
Prop Tax 2012:Receipts 201...
Veh Tax:Tax 2013

Veh Tax:Coll:2013

Veh Tax:Tax 2012

Veh Tax:Coll:2012

Veh Tax:Int 2012

Veh Tax:Tax 2006

Veh Tax:Coll:2006

Veh Tax:Int 2006

Veh Tax:Tax 2003

Veh Tax:Int 2003

Veh Tax:Coll:2003

Veh Tax:Tax 2002

Veh Tax:Coll:2002

Veh Tax:Int 2002

TOTAL INFLOWS
TOTAL OUTFLOWS

NET TOTAL

Page 1

Amount

1,469.53
1,450.00
44,000.00
5,200.00
1,500.00
100.00
93.56
6.72
78.83
-1.18
237.91
-3.66
3.09
1.40
-0.03
0.88

1.21
1.06
-0.03
1.14
-0.03
1.04
54,141.43

54,146.36

-4.93

54,141.43



Accounts Payable 6/30/13

6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013
7/16/2013

Category Description

EXPENSES
Ads
Community
Maint
TOTAL Community
Office
Supplies
Uil
TOTAL Office
Street Lighting
Tax Coll
Bill
Services
TOTAL Bill
Contract
TOTAL Tax Coll
TOTAL EXPENSES

OVERALL TOTAL

6/2/2013-
6/30/2013

179.09

900.00
900.00

58.54
178.95
237.49
157.63

50.00
50.00
1.50
51.50
1,525.71

-1,525.71

Page 1



Accounts Payable - as of 6/30/13
6/2/2013 Through 6/30/2013

7/16/2013 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount

6/30/2012  Union County Tax Coll:Contract -1.50
6/30/2013 Xerox Corporation I/N 068682639 (FY2012) Office:Supplies -58.54
6/30/2013 LexisNexis I/N 1534916-20130630 (FY2012) Tax Coll:Bill:Services -50.00
6/30/2013 Duke Power 1803784140 (FY2012) Office:Util -140.88
6/30/2013 Duke Power 1819573779 (Old School) (FY2012) Office:Util -22.086
6/30/2013 Duke Power 2035221941 (FY2012) Street Lighting -157.63
6/30/2013  Union County Public Works84361*00 (FY2012) Office: Util -16.01
6/30/2013 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 04/13 - 06/13 (FY2012) Community:Maint -600 00
6/30/2013 The Enquirer-Journal{Billi... 30065439 (FY2012) Ads -179.09
6/30/2013 Conder Flag Company I/N 158984 Banner Re-install (FY2012) Community:Maint -300.00
TOTAL 6/2/2013 - 6/30/2013 -1,525.71

TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1,525.71

NET TOTAL -1,525.71



Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund
7/1/2011 Through 6/12/2013

712212013 Page 1
7/11/2011-
Category Description 6/12/2013
EXPENSES
Construction
In-House 2,376.50
Qutsourced
Contractors 66,289.12
Management 600.00
TOTAL Outsourced 66,889.12
TOTAL Construction 69,265.62
Landscaping & Signage 4,355.69
TOTAL EXPENSES 73,621.31
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 73,621.31
TOTAL TRANSFERS 73,621.31

OVERALL TOTAL 0.00



Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund

711/2011 Through 6/12/2013
712212013

Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Clr  Amount
BALANCE 6/30/2011 0.00
8M12/2011 Opening Balance [Greenway Parking Capital Pr... 0.00
10/17/2011Eagle Engineering, Inc. Gravel Compaction Testin... Construction:Outsourced:Cont... -450.00
10/17/2011Eagle Engineering, Inc. Gravel Compaction Testin... [Check Min Spgs] 450.00
10/27/2011McCollum Trucking & Grading I/N 1396 Parking Lot Full ... Construction:Qutsourced:Cont... -63,084.00
10/28/2011McCollum Trucking & Grading I/N 1396 Parking Lot Full ... [Check Min Spgs] 53,064.00
11/1/2011 Donald Gaddy Supervision 7/26 - 10/27 (... Construction:Qutsourced:Man... -600.00
11/1/2011 Donald Gaddy Supervision 7/26 - 10/27 (... [Check Min Spgs] 600.00
12/2/2011 Eagle Engineering, Inc. Pavement Testing (FY2011) Construction:Quisourced:Cont... -347 .50
12/2/2011 Eagle Engineering, Inc. I/N 25093 Pavement Testi... [Check Min Spgs) 347.50
3/8/2012  Artislic Signs Greenway Sign Deposit (F.., Construction:Qutsourced:Cont... -600.00
3/9/2012  Artislic Signs Greenway Sign Deposit (F... [Check Min Spgs) 600.00
3/27f2012 Debit Card (Lowe's) Fencing Materials (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs) 478.94
312712012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:In-House -478.94
3/29/2012 Debit Card {Lowe's) Fencing Materials (FY2011) [{Check Min Spgs] 258.60
3/29/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:In-House -258.60
4/9/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:In-House -290.51
4/9/2012 Debit Card (Lowe's) Fencing Materials (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs] 290.51
4/10/2012 Artistic Signs Greenway Sign Balance D... Construction:Qutsourced:Cont... -042 62
4/10/2012 Artislic Signs Greenway Sign Balance D...[Check Min Spgs] 04262
4/11/2012 Debit Card (Lowe’s) Fencing Materials (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs) 383.86
41112012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011} Construction:In-House -383.86
4M13/2012 MyCustomSign Parking Lot Signs (FY2011) Landscaping & Signage -124.75 {
4/13/2012 Debit Card (MyCustomSign) Parking Lot Signs (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs] 124.75
4/17/2012 Green Tek Greenway Parking Tree PI...[Check Min Spgs] 2,160.00
4/17/2012 Green Tek Greenway Parking Tree Pl... Landscaping & Signage -2,160.00
4/19/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:Iin-House -8.22
4/19/2012 Debit Card (Lowe's) Fencing Supplies (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs] 8.22
4/20/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:in-House -320.32
4/20/2012 Debit Card {Lowe's) Fencing Supplies (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs) 320.32
6/3/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) Construction:In-House -38.30
6/3/2012 Lowe's Fencing Materials (FY2011) [Check Min Spgs] 38.30
7116/2012 Joseph Shawley Eagle Scout Project - Ston... Construction:Outsourced:Cont... -435.00
7116/2012 Joseph Shawiey Eagle Scout Project - Ston...[Check Min Spgs) 435.00
10/13/2012Lowe's Sign Installation Materials ... Landscaping & Signage -56.57
10/13/2012Lowe's "Caution” Tape (FY2012) Landscaping & Signage -11.18
10/13/20125ebit Card {Lowe's) Sign Installation Materials ... [Check Min Spgs] 56.57
10/13/2012Debit Card (Lowe's) “Caution” Tape (FY2012)  [Check Min Spgs) 11.18
10/15/2012Jeff Cress Eric DeGroat Eagle Projec... Construction:Qutsourced:Cont... -450.00
10/15/2012 Jeff Cress Eric DeGroat Eagle Projec...[Check Min Spgs) 450.00
10/15/2012Debit Card (Panoramic Farm) Greenway Parking & Tow... [Check Min Spgs) 105.00
10/15/2012Panoramic Farm 10 ltea virginica shrubs (F... Landscaping & Signage -105.00
11/2/2012 Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk Lumber (FY2012) [Check Min Spgs] 27712
11/8/2012 Lowe's Kiosk Lumber (FY2012) Construction:In-House -277.12
12/3/2012 Barco Products Company I'N 111200176 Kiosk Mes... Landscaping & Signage -1,560.50
12/3/2012 Barco Products Company I/N 111200176 Kiosk Mes... [Check Min Spgs) 1,560.50
1/19/2013 Lowe's Kiosk construction (FY2012) Construction:in-House -30 88
119/2013 Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk construction lumber ...[Check Min Spgs]) 30.88
1/22/2013 Lowe's Kiosk Message Board bac... Landscaping & Signage -108 .46
1/22/2013 Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk Message Board bac... [Check Min Spgs} 108.46
1/26/2013 Lowe's Kiosk Message Board bra... Landscaping & Signage -49.66



712212013
Date
1/26/2013
5/24/12013
5/24/2013
6/1/2013
6/1/2013
6/5/2013
6/5/2013
6/5/2013
6/5/2013

BALANCE 6/12/2013

Page 2
Description Memo Category Cir Amount

Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk Message Board bra... [Check Min Spgs] 49,66
Debit Card (Matthews Building S... Kiosk Cedar Roof Shakes ...[Check Min Spgs] 180.18
Matthews Building Supply Kiosk Cedar Roof Shakes ... Construction:In-House -180.18
Debit Card {Lowe's) Shrubs (FY2012) [Check Min Spgs] 55.32
Lowe's Shrubs (FY2012) Landscaping & Signage -55.32
Debit Card {Safetysign.com) “Electronic Security" signs... [Check Min Spgs] 124.25
Safety Sign “Electronic Security” signs... Landscaping & Signage -124 25
Lowe's Kiosk roof sheathing (FYZ2... Construction:In-House -109.57
Debit Card (Lowe's) Kiosk roof sheathing (FYZ2... [Check Min Spgs] 109.57
TOTAL 7/1/2011 - 6/12/2013 0.00
0.00
TOTAL INFLOWS 73,621.31
TOTAL OUTFLOWS -73,621.31
NET TOTAL 0.00

Greenway Parking Capital Project Fund
7/1/2011 Through 6/12/2013



Ag Building Capital Project Fund

4/1/2010 Through 6/12/2013
712212013

Page 1
4/1/2010-
Category Description 61212013
EXPENSES
Construction
Misc
Contractors 360.00
In-House 1,566.71
TOTAL Misc 1,926.71
Qutsourced
Contractors 41,399.00
Management 1,230.00
TOTAL Outsourced 42,629.00
TOTAL Construction 44, 555,71
Land Acquisition Costs
Purchase 110,678.46
Surveys 23.00
TOTAL Land Acquisition Costs 110,701.46
TOTAL EXPENSES 155,257.17
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 155,257.17
TOTAL TRANSFERS 165,257.17

OVERALL TOTAL 0.00



7/22/2013

Date

Ag Building Capital Project Fund
4/1/2010 Through 6/12/2013

Description

BALANCE 3/31/2010

4/9/2010
7112010
7172010
7/29/2010
7129/2010
8/25/2010
8/25/2010
9/30/2010
9/30/2010
10/15/2010
10/15/2010
10/23/2010
10/23/2010
10/28/2010
10/28/2010
10/28/2010
10/28/2010
10/29/2010
10/29/2010
11/22/2010
11/22/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
711812011
77182011

Opening Balance

Union County {Register of Dee...
Union County {Register of Dee...
Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP
Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP
Debit Card {Lowe's)

Lowe's

Donald Gaddy

Donald Gaddy

Lowe's

Lowe's

Lowe's

Debit Card (Lowe's)

Lowe's

Debit Card (Lowe's)

Donald Gaddy

Donald Gaddy

Covenant Waste Systems
Covenant Waste Systems
Godfrey Construction Company...
Godfrey Construction Company...
Donald Gaddy

Donald Gaddy

Ahlstrom’s Tree Service
Ahlstrom’s Tree Service

TOTAL 4/1/2010 - 6/12/2013

BALANCE 6/12/2013

Memo

Subdivision Plat Recordi...
Subdivision Plat Recordi...
Closing 7/29/10 (FY2010)
Closing 7/29/10 (FY2010)
Window Glazing Material..
Window Glazing Material..
Supervision 8/23 - 9/23 (...
Supervision 8/23 - 9/23 (...
Blinds (FY2010)

Blinds (FY2010)

Electrical Supplies (FY20...
Electrical Supplies {(FY20...
Electrical Supplies {FY20Q...

Electrical Supplies (FY20..
Supervision 9/24 - 10/22 ..

Roof Replacement & Wi...
Roof Replacement & Wi...
Supervision 10/23 - 11/2...
Supervision 10/23 - 11/2...

Tree and Stump Remova..
Ag Building: Tree & Stum...

Category Clr

[Ag Bidg Capital Project Fund)
Land Acquisition Cosls:Surv...
[Check Min Spgs]
Land Acquisition Coslis:Purc...
[Check Min Spgs)

.[Check Min Spgs]
. Construction:Misc:In-House

Construction:Outsourced:Ma...
[Check Min Spgs)
Construction:Misc:In-House
[Check Min Spgs]
Construction:Misc:In-House
[Check Min Spgs)
Construction:Misc:In-House

.[Check Min Spgs]

. Construction:Qutsourced:Ma...
Supervision 9/24 - 10/22 ...
2 - 20 Yd Dumpsters (FY...
2 - 20 Yd Dumpsters (FY...

[Check Min Spgs]
Construction:Misc:In-House
[Check Min Spgs]
Construction:Qutsourced:Co...
[Check Min Spgs]
Construction:Outsourced:Ma...
{Check Min Spgs]

.Construction:Misc:Contractors

[Check Min Spgs)

TOTAL INFLOWS
TOTAL OUTFLOWS

NET TOTAL

Page 1
Amount

0.00

0.00
-23.00
23.00
-110,678.46
110,678.46
57.75
-57.75
-450.00
450.00
-809.20
809.20
-63 98
63.98
-110.78
110.78
-480.00
480.00
-525.00
525.00
-41,399.00
41,399.00
-300.00
300.00
-360.00
360.00
0.00

0.00
155,257.17
-155,257.47

0.00
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June 2013
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